
    Online Quality Committee Zoom Meeting 

October 24, 2022, 1:00 pm - 2:30 pm Mountain Time 

 
Call meeting to order 1:00 pm. 

a. Scribe: Susan 

2. Roll call –  

3. Chair / Region 1 – Susan Centrella (2025) – scentrella@tclib.org   PRESENT 

Region 2 – Leslie Tribble (2023) – ltribble@parkcountylibrary.org PRESENT (after 1:30) 

Region 3 – Sara Kuhbacher (2025) – sara.kuhbacher@campbellcountywy.gov PRESENT 

Region 4 – Libby Ngo (2025) – libbyngo@caspercollege.edu PRESENT 

Region 5 – Kennedy Penn-O’Toole (2022) – kpennotoole@acplwy.org ABSENT 

Region 6 – Michelle Krmpotich (2023) – mkrmpotich@sweetwaterlibraries.com  ABSENT 

WSL Representative – Shantry Miller – shantry.miller@wyo.gov PRESENT 

  

4. Motion to approve minutes from Sept 26th mtg.  Shantry had a spelling fix and Sara made a 

motion to approve, Libby seconded. 

5. Created an ad hoc committee to discuss options for Library of Things records and come up with a 

suggestion for the Online Quality Committee to discuss and make a decision on. The ad hoc 

committee consists of Shantry, Sara, Libby, and Susan. Due to having only 4 committee members 

present at the beginning of the meeting, the ad hoc committee began this discussion. 

 

Options: 

a. Libraries share a generic record. Library-specific information goes in a public note on the item. 

b. Each library creates a record specific to their item. 

c. Libraries share a generic record that is treated in the same way as book club kits. Library-

specific information is allowed in a 500 field beginning with the library's name. 

 

The ad hoc committee discussed pros and cons of the options, some libraries' interest in using 

library-specific images, and how the different options will display in Aspen. The ad hoc 

committee will correspond via email or set a time to discuss this topic further. 

 

6.  Homework - Section 3 through Appendix B (p. 61-86) - Once 5 committee members were 

present, we began making edits to this section of the Cataloging Standards. We will finish this 

section during our next meeting. 
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7. Assigned next set of pages to review – p.87-101 Appendix C-Appendix H 

8. Confirmed next meeting:  Monday, November 28th at 1pm.  

9. Motion to adjourn meeting made by Shantry, seconded by Leslie.  Meeting adjourned at 2:30 pm.   

 

 

 


